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INTRODUCTION TO THE CANADA CUP SERIES PRESENTED BY TOYO TIRES 
 
The Canada Cup Series presented by Toyo Tires, is our National Competition Circuit.  It is 
designed primarily for athletes in the Learn & Train to Compete (L2C/T2C) stages of the 
Freestyle Canada Long Term Athlete Development (LTAD). 
 
The purpose of Canada Cup Tour is as follows:  

§ To have a targeted, competitive and sustainable domestic circuit that Freestyle 
Canada / PSO athletes can develop their competitive skills and coaches can create 
an effective yearly training plan around. 
 

§ To identify athletes in the High-Performance Athlete Development stream. 
 

§ To prepare athletes for the next level of international competition such as NorAm 
and other targeted international events. 
 

§ To design each event to its appropriate LTAD stage and develop the athletes 
effectively. 
 

§ To further support venue development (training venues) in our member 
programs. 
 

§ To create a national ranking system targeting all Canadian non-National Program; 
(Next Gen / NextGen or World Cup Team) athletes at the T2T up to T2C LTAD 
stages for Moguls, Aerials, Slopestyle/Big Air and Halfpipe. 
 

§ To recognize the top ranked male and female athletes with an award, excluding 
National Team and NextGen team athletes – Canada Cup Champions. 

 
 
CANADA CUP TROPHY GENERAL RULES 
 

§ All events will be sanctioned by Freestyle Canada under their current insurance 
policies and officiated as per Freestyle Canada’s competition regulations. 
 

§ Eligible athletes will be awarded points as per their identified best performances 
with the Competition Placing Values as per their discipline. 
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§ The male and female athletes with the highest cumulative points based on the 
below process by discipline, will each be awarded the Canada Cup trophy.  
 

§ Canada Cup Trophies will be given out at the end of the year, to the top Male and 
Top Female of each discipline. 
 

§ All national Team Athletes (including NextGen athletes) are not eligible for the 
Canada Cup Trophy. 

 
 
CANADA CUP WORKING GROUP 
 
Responsibilities  
The Freestyle Canada High Performance Athlete Development Advisory Group (by 
discipline) will be responsible for the following tasks: 

§ Continuously assessing and developing this criterion. Freestyle Canada will select 
a few people within the association to work together to develop clear and 
accurate policies to operate a rankings program. 
 

§ The Sport Development Manager is responsible for managing the rankings. 
 

§ Review accuracy and relative factors of the ranking system on an ongoing basis. 
 

§ Communicate to the PSOs and coaches the criteria of the ranking system by 
November of each year. 

 
Timelines   

§ Each Spring at the HPAD meeting, identify any potential changes in the Canada 
Cup Ranking procedures. 
 

§ November 15th: Communicate the updated criteria for the upcoming season. 
 

§ The Rankings will be updated after each event throughout the season. 
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SLOPESTYLE/BIG AIR CANADA CUP ELIGIBLE EVENTS & VALUES 
 
Valued Events 
The sum of the 3 best results out of the following events will be used: 

§ Yukon Canada Cup SS/BA 
§ Sun Peaks Canada Cup BA/SS 
§ MLSM Canada Cup SS 
§ JR Canadian Championships (overall standings, not by age category) SS/BA 

 
Slopestyle/Big Air event value table  

Placing 
CDN NorAm 
(if needed) 

Canada Cup  
Jr Nationals: 
Overall results 

1 1000 750 500 
2 950 700 400 
3 900 650 300 
4 850 600 250 
5 800 550 200 
6 750 500 150 
7 650 400 125 
8 550 300 100 
9 450 200 75 

10 350 100 25 
11 250 75  
12 150 50  
13 125 25  
14 100 20  
15 75 15  
16 50 10  
17 25   
18 20   
19 15   
20 10   

TIE BREAKER: Canadian Senior Championship 
 
TIMELINES: 

§ The ranking period will normally be November 28th through the end of the current 
season which is normally April 30th. 
 

NOTES:   
The Working Group 
reserves the right to adjust 
the event values if, when 
the event happens, the field 
does not reflect the below 
values. Only placings in the 
top 75% of the field will 
receive points 
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HALFPIPE CANADA CUP ELIGIBLE EVENTS & VALUES 
 
Valued Events 
The sum of the 3 best results out of the following events will be used: 

§ Calgary NorAm  
§ Stoneham NorAm 
§ MSLM Canada Cup HP 
§ JR Canadian Championships 

 
Halfpipe event value table  

Placing CDN NorAm Canada Cup  
Jr Nationals: 
Overall results 

1 1000 750 500 
2 950 700 400 
3 900 650 300 
4 850 600 250 
5 800 550 200 
6 750 500 150 
7 650 400 125 
8 550 300 100 
9 450 200 75 

10 350 100 25 
11 250 75  
12 150 50  
13 125 25  
14 100 20  
15 75 15  
16 50 10  
17 25   
18 20   
19 15   
20 10   

 
TIE BREAKER: Calgary NorAm 
 
TIMELINES: 

• The ranking period will normally be December 1 through the end of the current 
season which is normally April 30th. 

NOTES:   
The Working Group 
reserves the right to adjust 
the event values if, when 
the event happens, the field 
does not reflect the below 
values. Only placings in the 
top 75% of the field will 
receive points 
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MOGULS CANADA CUP ELIGIBLE EVENTS & VALUES 

 
Valued Events 
The sum of the 4 best results out of the following events will be used: 

§ Apex Classic MO/MO 
§ Red Deer Canada Cup MO/DM  
§ Mont Ste-Anne Canada Cup MO/DM 
§ SR Canadian Championships MO/DM 
§ JR Canadian Championships MO/DM 

 
Moguls event value table  

Placing CDN Champs CDN Selection Canada Cup JR Nationals 
1 1000 750 500 400 
2 950 700 450 350 
3 900 650 400 300 
4 850 600 350 250 
5 800 550 300 200 
6 750 500 250 150 
7 650 400 200 100 
8 550 300 150 75 
9 450 200 125 50 

10 350 100 100 25 
11 250 75 25 5 
12 150 50 20 1 
13 125 25 15  
14 100 20 10  
15 75 15 5  
16 50 10 1  
17 25    
18 20    
19 15    
20 10    

 
TIE BREAKER: Canadian Championships Single event. 
 
TIMELINES: 

• The ranking period will normally be December 1 through the end of the current 

NOTES:   
The Working Group 
reserves the right to adjust 
the event values if, when 
the event happens, the field 
does not reflect the below 
values. Only placings in the 
top 75% of the field will 
receive points 
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season which is normally April 30th. 
AERIALS CANADA CUP RANKING CRITERIA 
 
Valued Events 
The sum of the 3 best results out of the following events will be used: 

§ SR Canadian Aerials Championship 
§ JR Canadian Aerials Championship  
§ Le Relais NorAm x2 

 
Aerials event value table  

Placing CDN NORAM Nationals Jr Nationals 
1 1000 750 500 
2 950 700 450 
3 900 650 400 
4 850 600 350 
5 800 550 300 
6 750 500 250 
7 650 400 200 
8 550 300 150 
9 450 200 125 

10 350 100 100 
11 250 75 25 
12 150 50 20 
13 125 25 15 
14 100 20 10 
15 75 15 5 
16 50 10 1 
17 25   
18 20   
19 15   
20 10   

 
TIE BREAKER: Canadian Aerials SR Championship 
 
TIMELINES: 

• The ranking period will normally be December 1 through the end of the current 
season which is normally April 30th. 

NOTES:   
The Working Group 
reserves the right to adjust 
the event values if, when 
the event happens, the field 
does not reflect the below 
values. Only placings in the 
top 75% of the field will 
receive points 
 


